

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED
JAN 23 1990

RICHARD HAROLD ANDERSON,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 72,127

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

By: *[Signature]*
Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

DAVIS G. ANDERSON, JR.
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 160260
1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804
Park Trammell Building
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813) 272-2670

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....1-4

ISSUE I.....5-13

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING APPELLANT'S
MOTIONS TO DISMISS AND FOR ARREST OF JUDGMENT
BECAUSE THE STATE VIOLATED DUE PROCESS BY FAILING
TO CORRECT THE PRINCIPAL WITNESS'S PERJURED
TESTIMONY BEFORE THE GRAND JURY.

(As stated by Appellant)

ISSUE II.....14-19

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ADMITTING EVIDENCE OF
CONNIE BEASLEY'S PRIOR CONSISTENT STATEMENTS TO
POLICE OFFICERS MADE AFTER SHE HAD TIME AND MOTIVE
TO FALSIFY.

(As stated by Appellant)

ISSUE III.....20-24

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ADMITTING EVIDENCE OF
COLLATERAL CRIMES RELEVANT SOLELY TO APPELLANT'S
BAD CHARACTER OR PROPENSITY.

(As stated by Appellant)

ISSUE IV.....25-28

THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED APPELLANT'S RIGHT TO DUE
PROCESS BY ADMITTING IRRELEVANT PORTIONS OF A
VIDEOTAPED NEWS BROADCAST FEATURING APPELLANT IN
JAIL CLOTHING WHILE IN THE CUSTODY OF JAIL
AUTHORITIES.

(As stated by Appellant)

ISSUE V.....29-34

WHETHER APPELLANT HAS PRESERVED FOR REVIEW THE
CLAIM HE URGES ON THIS COURT AND IF HE HAS WHETHER
A STATE ATTORNEY INVESTIGATION IS AN "OTHER
PROCEEDING" FOR THE PURPOSES OF SECTION
90.801(2)(a), FLORIDA STATUTES?

ISSUE VI.....35,36

THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED DUE PROCESS BY DENYING APPELLANT'S REQUEST TO INSTRUCT THE JURY ON THE LAW APPLICABLE TO HIS THEORY OF DEFENSE.

(As stated by Appellant)

ISSUE VII.....37-41

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ACCEPTING APPELLANT'S WAIVER OF HIS RIGHT TO HAVE DEFENSE COUNSEL PRESENT MITIGATING EVIDENCE WITHOUT CONDUCTING AN ADEQUATE INQUIRY TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE WAIVER WAS A VOLUNTARY AND INTELLIGENT RELINQUISHMENT OF A KNOWN RIGHT OR PRIVILEGE.

(As stated by Appellant)

CONCLUSION.....42

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....42

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.

<u>Blanco v. Dugger</u> , 691 F.Supp. 308, 326-329 (S.D. Fla. 1988).....	37
<u>Blanco v. State</u> , 452 So.2d 520, 524, (Fla. 1984), cert. denied, 469 U.S. 1181, 105 S.Ct. 940, 83 L.Ed.2d 953 (1985).....	37
<u>Blanco v. Wainwright</u> , 507 So.2d 1377, 1388 (Fla. 1987).....	37
<u>Bryan v. State</u> , 533 So.2d 744 (Fla. 1988).....	21
<u>Castor v. State</u> , 365 So.2d 701, 703 (Fla. 1978).....	28
<u>Coxwell v. State</u> , 397 So.2d 335, 337 n. 1 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981).....	33
<u>Clark v. State</u> , 336 So.2d 331, 334-35 (Fla. 1978).....	28
<u>Delgado-Santos v. State</u> , 471 So.2d 74, 78 n. 6 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985).....	30
<u>Diamond v. State</u> , 436 So.2d 364 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983).....	30
<u>Dudley v. State</u> , 545 So.2d 857 (Fla. 1989).....	31
<u>Dufour v. State</u> , 495 So.2d 154, 159 (Fla. 1986), cert. denied, 487 U.S. 1101, 107 S.Ct. 1332, 94 L.Ed.2d 183 (1987).....	16,22
<u>Escobar v. Superior Court, Maricopa Cty.</u> , 155 Ariz. 298, 746 P.2d 39 (Ariz. App. 1987).....	10
<u>Estelle v. Williams</u> , 425 U.S. 501, 96 S.Ct. 1691, 48 L.Ed.2d 126 (1976).....	25
<u>Faretta v. California</u> , 422 U.S. 806, 95 S.Ct. 2525, 45 L.Ed.2d 562 (1975).....	36
<u>Glendening v. State</u> , 536 So.2d 212 (Fla. 1988).....	28

<u>Goode v. State,</u> 365 So.2d 381 (Fla.) cert. denied, 441 U.S. 967, 99 S.Ct. 2419, 60 L.Ed.2d 1074 (1979).....	37
<u>Hamblen v. State,</u> 527 So.2d 800 (Fla. 1988).....	37
<u>Harris v. Reed,</u> 489 U.S. , 109 S.Ct. 1083, 103 L.Ed.2d 308 (1989).....	29
<u>Illinois v. Allen,</u> 397 U.S. 337, 90 S.Ct. 1057, 25 L.Ed.2d 353 (1970).....	26
<u>Jackson v. State,</u> 451 So.2d 458 (Fla. 1984).....	22
<u>Jackson v. State,</u> 498 So.2d 906 (Fla. 1986).....	16
<u>Jackson v. State,</u> 522 So.2d 802, 806 (Fla. 1988).....	23, 25
<u>Jent v. State,</u> 408 So.2d 1024, 1029 (Fla.) cert. denied 457 U.S. 1111, 102 S.Ct. 2916, 73 L.Ed.2d 1322 (1982).....	20
<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 27 So.2d 276, 281 (Fla. 1946).....	8
<u>Johnson v. Zerbst,</u> 304 U.S. 458, 58 S.Ct. 1019, 82 L.Ed.2d 1461 (1938).....	38
<u>Kirkland v. State,</u> 509 So.2d 1105 (Fla. 1987).....	31
<u>Keene v. State,</u> 504 So.2d 396 (Fla. 1987).....	22
<u>Moore v. State,</u> 452 So.2d 559 (Fla. 1984).....	29
<u>Nussdorf v. State,</u> 508 So.2d 1273 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987).....	18
<u>Palmes v. State</u> 397 So.2d 648, 652 (Fla.), cert. denied, 454 U.S. 882, 102 S.Ct. 369, 70 L.Ed.2d 195 (1981).....	33
<u>People v. Pelchat,</u> 62 N.Y.2d 97, 464 N.E.2d 447 (N.Y. 1984).....	10

<u>Quiles v. State,</u> 523 So.2d 1261 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988).....	19
<u>Sireci v. State,</u> 399 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1981), cert. denied, 456 U.S. 984, 102 S.Ct. 2257, 72 L.Ed.2d 862 (1982).....	20
<u>Smith v. State,</u> 539 So.2d 514, 515 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989).....	30
<u>State v. Delgado-Santos,</u> 497 So.2d 1199 (Fla. 1986).....	30,31
<u>State v. James,</u> 402 So.2d 1169 (Fla. 1981).....	31
<u>State v. Lee,</u> 531 So.2d 133 (Fla. 1988).....	23
<u>State v. Mach,</u> 187 So.2d 918 (Fla. 1966).....	9
<u>State v. Moore,</u> 424 So.2d 920 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982).....	29,30
<u>State v. Reese,</u> 91 N.M. 76, 614 P.2d 614 (N.M. 1977).....	10
<u>State v. Schroeder,</u> 112 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1959).....	8
<u>Staten v. State,</u> 519 So.2d 622, 625 (Fla. 1988).....	33
<u>State v. Witte,</u> 451 So.2d 450 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984).....	32
<u>Steinhorst v. State,</u> 412 So.2d 332, 338 (Fla. 1982).....	28
<u>Stewart v. State,</u> 420 So.2d 862, 865 (Fla. 1982).....	28
<u>Straight v. State,</u> 397 So.2d 903 (Fla. 1981).....	20
<u>Tafero v. Wainwright,</u> 796 F.2d 1314 (11th Cir. 1986), cert. denied, 107 S.Ct. 3277 (1987).....	37

<u>Talamante v. Romero,</u> 620 F.2d 784, 790 n.7 (10th. 1980).....	12
<u>Tillman v. State,</u> 471 So.2d 32, 35 (Fla. 1985).....	28
<u>Torres-Arboledo v. State,</u> 524 So.2d 403 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 109 S.Ct. 250, 102 L.Ed.2d 239 (1988).....	25,38
<u>Torres-Arboledo v. State,</u> 524 So.2d at 411 n. 2.....	39
<u>United States v. Adamo,</u> 742 F.2d 927, 939-942 (6th Cir. 1984).....	12
<u>United States v. Agurs,</u> 427 U.S. 97, 96 S.Ct. 2392, 49 L.Ed.2d 342 (1976).....	11
<u>United States v. Basturdo,</u> 497 F.2d 781 (9th Cir. 1974).....	10
<u>United States v. Bowers,</u> 534 F.2d 186 (9th Cir. 1976).....	8,11
<u>United States v. Bracy,</u> 435 U.S. 1301, 98 S.Ct. 1171, 55 L.Ed.2d 489 (1978).....	9
<u>United States v. Bracy,</u> 566 F.2d 649 (9th Cir. 1977), <u>stay denied</u> , 435 U.S. 1301, 98 S.Ct. 1171, 55 L.Ed.2d 489 (1978) (Opinion in Chambers 1978), <u>cert. denied</u> , 439 U.S. 818, 99 S.Ct. 79, 58 L.Ed.2d 109 (1978).....	11
<u>United States v. Clairborne,</u> 765 F.2d 784, 790-791 (9th Cir. 1985).....	11
<u>United States v. Flaherty,</u> 668 F.2d 566, 583-584 (1st Cir. 1981).....	12
<u>United States v. Harris,</u> 703 F.2d 508 (11th Cir. 1983).....	26
<u>United States v. Kennedy,</u> 564 F.2d 1329 (9th Cir. 1977).....	11

<u>United States v. Levine,</u> 700 F.2d 1176 (8th Cir. 1983).....	12
<u>United States v. Mudarris,</u> 695 F.2d 1182 (9th Cir. 1983).....	9
<u>United States v. Pabian,</u> 704 F.2d 1522, 1536 (11th Cir. 1983).....	13
<u>United States v. Rodriguez,</u> 765 F.2d 1546, 1159 n. 17 (11th Cir. 1985).....	12
<u>United States v. Sharpe,</u> 470 U.S. 675, 686-687, 105 S.Ct. 1568, 84 L.Ed.2d 605 (1985).....	22
<u>VanGallon v. State,</u> 50 So.2d 882 (Fla. 1951).....	17
<u>Webb v. State,</u> 426 So.2d 1033 (Fla. 5th DCA 1983).....	28
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 110 So.2d 654 (Fla. 1959).....	21
<u>Wilson v. State,</u> 434 So.2d 59 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983).....	18

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.190(c)(4).....	29
Section 90.402, Florida Statutes (1987).....	22
Section 90.801(2), Florida Statutes (1987).....	16
Section 90.801(2)(a) Florida Statutes.....	28
